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LOCATION

THE WHITE HOUSE
WASHINGTON, D.C.

oA JUNE 2, 1987

TIME DAY
7:45 a.m. TUESDAY

ouT

PHONE

ACTIVITY

7:45
8:52
8:55
9:01

9:21
9:21
9:21

9:24
9:21

9:56

10:02

10:02

10:06

10:18

9:21

9:56
9:35
9:54

9:50
9:56

10:02

10:06

10:40

The President and the First Lady had breakfast.
The President went to the doctor's office.
The President went to the Oval Office.

The President met with:
George H. Bush, Vice President
Howard H. Baker, Jr., Chief of Staff
Kenneth M. Duberstein, Deputy Chief of Staff

The President met for a national security briefing
with:
Vice President Bush
Edwin Meese III, Attorney General
Frank C. Carlucci, Assistant for National
Security Affairs
Mr. Baker
Mr. Duberstein

The President met with:

James A. Baker III, Secretary of the
Treasury

Paul A. Volcker, Chairman of the Board of
Governors of the Federal Reserve Board

Alan Greenspan, Chairman and President,
Townsend - Greenspan and Company, Inc.,
New York, New York

Mr. Baker

Mr. Duberstein

The President went to the press briefing room.
He was accompanied by:
Secretary Baker
Mr. Volcker
Mr. Greenspan

The President made a statement to members of the
press announcing the nomination of Mr.
Greenspan as Chairman of the Board of Governors
of the Federal Reserve Board.

Members of the press.

The President returned to the Oval Office.

The President met to discuss the trade reform bill
with Senators Lloyd Bentsen (D-Texas) and
Bob Packwood (R-Oregon). For a list of other
(continued)
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LOCATION

THE WHITE HOUSE
WASHINGTON, D.C.

DATE  JUNE 2, 1987

TIME DAY
10:18 a.m. TUESDAY

ouT

PHONE

ACTIVITY

10:43

10:54

11:01

11:17

11:33

11:35

11:36

11:39

12:12

12:15
12:34

12:47

12:48

10:57

11:02
11:25

11:34

11:41

12:50

attendees, see APPENDIX "A."

The President telephoned Senator Daniel P.
Moynihan (D-New York). The call was not
completed.

The President talked with his brother, J. Neil
Reagan.

The President talked with Neil Reagan.

The President participated in a photo opportunity
for TIME Magazine with photographer Diana
Walker.

The President talked with John D. Tinder, U.S.
Attorney for the State of Indiana.

The President telephoned Jerry E. Smith, City
Attorney for the City of Houston, Texas. The
call was not completed.

The President telephoned Theresa A. Tull, former
Charge d'Affaires ad interim in Vientiane,
Laos, and most recently completed the senior
seminar at the Foreign Service Institute.

The call was not completed.

The President participated in a photo opportunity
with:
Ronald L. Jackson, Food Service Coordinator
Diana Fleshman, Staff Member, White House
Mess; and members of her family

The President had lunch on the patio outside the
Oval Office.

The President talked with Senator Moynihan.
The President met with Vice President Bush.

The President met with:
Mr. Baker
Mr. Carlucci

The President talked on a secure voice conference
call with:
Helmut Kohl, Chancellor of the Federal

Republic of Germany (FRG)
({continned)
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LOCATION

THE WHITE HOUSE
WASHINGTON, D.C.

OATE  JUNE 2, 1987

TIME DAY
12:48 p.m. TUESDAY

IN ouT PHOMNE ACTIVITY
Donald A. Mahley, Director of Defense
Programs, Defense Programs and Arms
Control, National Security Council (NSC)
Gisela Markusa, Staff Member, The Situation
Room
1:01 1:12 P The President talked on a non-secure voice
conference call with:
Chancellor Eohl
Mr. Mahley
Ms. Markusa
1:18 1:19 R The President talked with Ms., Tull.
1:28 The President returned to the doctor's office.
1:48 The President returned to the second floor
Residence. He was accompanied by his Special
Assistant, James F. Kuhn.
1:48 1:59 The President met with Mr. Kuhn.
2:02 2:03 R The President talked with Mr. Smith.
2:04 2:05 P The President talked with his Special Assistant
and Personal Secretary, Kathleen Osborne.
2:09 2:11 P The President talked with Clare Boothe Luce,
diplomat, playwright and former Member of
Congress.
5:31 5:33 | R | The President talked with Mr. Baker.
7:05 The President had dinner with:

10:50

The First Lady
Maureen Reagan Revell, the President's
daughter

The President retired.
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