THE WHITE HOUSE
THE WHITE HOUSE
WASHINGTON, D.C.

THE WHITE HOUSE
TIME
THE WHITE HOUSE
TO DAY
7:45 a.m. TUESDAY

WASHINGTON, D.C.			7:45 a.m. TUESDAT
IN	OUT	PHONE	ACTIVITY
7:45			The President and the First Lady had breakfast.
8:52			The President went to the doctor's office.
8:55			The President went to the Oval Office.
9:01	9:21		The President met with:  George H. Bush, Vice President Howard H. Baker, Jr., Chief of Staff Kenneth M. Duberstein, Deputy Chief of Staff
			The President met for a national security briefing with:
9:21	9:56	1 1	Vice President Bush
9:21	9:35	1 1	Edwin Meese III, Attorney General
9:21	9:54		Frank C. Carlucci, Assistant for National Security Affairs
9:24	9:50	1 1	Mr. Baker
9:21	9:56		Mr. Duberstein
9:56	10:02		The President met with:
			James A. Baker III, Secretary of the Treasury
	,		Paul A. Volcker, Chairman of the Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve Board Alan Greenspan, Chairman and President, Townsend - Greenspan and Company, Inc., New York, New York Mr. Baker Mr. Duberstein
10:02			The President went to the press briefing room.  He was accompanied by:  Secretary Baker  Mr. Volcker  Mr. Greenspan
10:02	10:06		The President made a statement to members of the press announcing the nomination of Mr. Greenspan as Chairman of the Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve Board.  Members of the press.
10:06			The President returned to the Oval Office.
10:18	10:40		The President met to discuss the trade reform bill with Senators Lloyd Bentsen (D-Texas) and Bob Packwood (R-Oregon). For a list of other (continued)

THE WHITE HOUSE	THE DAILY DIARY O	F PRESIDENT RON	IALD REAG	AN	page	2
LOCATION		DATE	JUNE 2,	1987		
THE WHITE HO	USE	TIME	DAY			
WASHINGTON,	D.C.		10:18 a	.m. TUE	SDAY	

WASHINGTON, D.C.			10:18 a.m. TUESDAY	
IN	OUT	PHONE	ACTIVITY	
10:43		P	attendees, see <u>APPENDIX "A."</u> The President telephoned Senator Daniel P. Moynihan (D-New York). The call was not completed.	
10:54	10:57	R	The President talked with his brother, J. Neil Reagan.	
11:01	11:02	R	The President talked with Neil Reagan.	
11:17	11:25		The President participated in a photo opportunity for <u>TIME</u> Magazine with photographer Diana Walker.	
11:33	11:34	P	The President talked with John D. Tinder, U.S. Attorney for the State of Indiana.	
11:35		P	The President telephoned Jerry E. Smith, City Attorney for the City of Houston, Texas. The call was not completed.	
11:36		P	The President telephoned Theresa A. Tull, former Charge d'Affaires ad interim in Vientiane, Laos, and most recently completed the senior seminar at the Foreign Service Institute. The call was not completed.	
11:39	11:41		The President participated in a photo opportunity with:  Ronald L. Jackson, Food Service Coordinator Diana Fleshman, Staff Member, White House Mess; and members of her family	
12:12	12:40		The President had lunch on the patio outside the Oval Office.	
12:15	12:19	R	The President talked with Senator Moynihan.	
12:34	12:37		The President met with Vice President Bush.	
12:47	1:12		The President met with: Mr. Baker Mr. Carlucci	
12:48	12:50	R	The President talked on a secure voice conference call with:  Helmut Kohl, Chancellor of the Federal Republic of Germany (FRG)  (continued)	

THE WHITE HOUSE

## THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN

page 3

LOCATION

DATE

JUNE 2, 1987

THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON, D.C.

TIME

12:48 p.m. TUESDAY

DAY

	WASHINGTON, D.C.			12:48 p.m. TUESDAY
Programs, Defense Programs and Arms Control, National Security Council (N Gisela Markusa, Staff Member, The Situati Room  1:01 1:12 P The President talked on a non-secure voice conference call with:	IN	OUT	PHONE	ACTIVITY
conference call with:     Chancellor Kohl     Mr. Mahley     Ms. Markusa  1:18 1:19 R The President talked with Ms. Tull.  1:28 The President returned to the doctor's office.  1:48 The President returned to the second floor     Residence. He was accompanied by his Special     Assistant, James F. Kuhn.  1:48 1:59 The President met with Mr. Kuhn.  2:02 2:03 R The President talked with Mr. Smith.  2:04 2:05 P The President talked with his Special Assistant     and Personal Secretary, Kathleen Osborne.  2:09 2:11 P The President talked with Clare Boothe Luce,     diplomat, playwright and former Member of     Congress.  5:31 5:33 R The President talked with Mr. Baker.  The President had dinner with:     The First Lady     Maureen Reagan Revell, the President's     daughter				Programs, Defense Programs and Arms Control, National Security Council (NSC) Gisela Markusa, Staff Member, The Situation
1:28  1:48  The President returned to the doctor's office.  The President returned to the second floor Residence. He was accompanied by his Special Assistant, James F. Kuhn.  The President met with Mr. Kuhn.  2:02 2:03 R The President talked with Mr. Smith.  The President talked with his Special Assistant and Personal Secretary, Kathleen Osborne.  The President talked with Clare Boothe Luce, diplomat, playwright and former Member of Congress.  The President talked with Mr. Baker.  The President had dinner with: The First Lady Maureen Reagan Revell, the President's daughter	1:01	1:12	P	conference call with: Chancellor Kohl Mr. Mahley
1:48  The President returned to the second floor Residence. He was accompanied by his Special Assistant, James F. Kuhn.  The President met with Mr. Kuhn.  The President talked with Mr. Smith.  The President talked with his Special Assistant and Personal Secretary, Kathleen Osborne.  The President talked with Clare Boothe Luce, diplomat, playwright and former Member of Congress.  The President talked with Mr. Baker.  The President had dinner with: The First Lady Maureen Reagan Revell, the President's daughter	1:18	1:19	R	The President talked with Ms. Tull.
Residence. He was accompanied by his Special Assistant, James F. Kuhn.  1:48 1:59 The President met with Mr. Kuhn.  2:02 2:03 R The President talked with Mr. Smith.  2:04 2:05 P The President talked with his Special Assistant and Personal Secretary, Kathleen Osborne.  2:09 2:11 P The President talked with Clare Boothe Luce, diplomat, playwright and former Member of Congress.  5:31 5:33 R The President talked with Mr. Baker.  The President had dinner with:  The First Lady  Maureen Reagan Revell, the President's daughter	1:28			The President returned to the doctor's office.
2:02 2:03 R The President talked with Mr. Smith.  2:04 2:05 P The President talked with his Special Assistant and Personal Secretary, Kathleen Osborne.  2:09 2:11 P The President talked with Clare Boothe Luce, diplomat, playwright and former Member of Congress.  5:31 5:33 R The President talked with Mr. Baker.  7:05 The President had dinner with:  The First Lady Maureen Reagan Revell, the President's daughter	1:48			Residence. He was accompanied by his Special
2:04 2:05 P The President talked with his Special Assistant and Personal Secretary, Kathleen Osborne.  2:09 2:11 P The President talked with Clare Boothe Luce, diplomat, playwright and former Member of Congress.  5:31 5:33 R The President talked with Mr. Baker.  7:05 The President had dinner with:  The First Lady  Maureen Reagan Revell, the President's daughter	1:48	1:59		The President met with Mr. Kuhn.
and Personal Secretary, Kathleen Osborne.  2:09  2:11  P The President talked with Clare Boothe Luce, diplomat, playwright and former Member of Congress.  5:31  5:33  R The President talked with Mr. Baker.  The President had dinner with:  The First Lady  Maureen Reagan Revell, the President's daughter	2:02	2:03	R	The President talked with Mr. Smith.
diplomat, playwright and former Member of Congress.  5:31 5:33 R The President talked with Mr. Baker.  The President had dinner with:  The First Lady  Maureen Reagan Revell, the President's daughter	2:04	2:05	P	
7:05 The President had dinner with: The First Lady Maureen Reagan Revell, the President's daughter	2:09	2:11	P	diplomat, playwright and former Member of
The First Lady Maureen Reagan Revell, the President's daughter	5:31	5:33	R	The President talked with Mr. Baker.
The President retired.	7:05			The First Lady Maureen Reagan Revell, the President's
	10:50			The President retired.
			*	